] EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. Martha A. Lott, Chief Judge

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 89 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #
Legal Acumen
Demonstrates knowledge of the law 33 40.74% 39 48.15% 72 88.89% 9 11.11% 8
Listens to legal arguments 29 35.80% 44 54.32% 73 90.12% 8 9.88% 8
Comprehends legal concepts 33 41.25% 36 45.00% 69 86.25% 11 13.75% 9
Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 29 39.19% 26 35.14% 55 74.32% 19 25.68% 15
the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law 34 42.50% 34 42.50% 68 85.00% 12 15.00% 9
Communication Skills
Able to articulate questions and decisions 38 46.91% 35 43.21%‘ 73  90.12% 8 9.88% 8
Written decisions:
Are well reasoned 26 40.00% 27 41.54% 53 81.54% 12 18.46% 24
Are clear 27 41.54% 28 43.08% 55 84.62% 10 15.38% 24
Are concise 29 43.94% 27 40.91% 56 84.85% 10 15.15% 23
Address issues raised 32 46.38% 30 43.48% 62 89.86% 7 10.14% 20
Professionalism
Shows courtesy/civility 38 45.24% 35 41.67% 73  86.90% 11  13.10% 5
Shows patience/temperament 30 35.71% 39 46.43% 69 82.14% 15 17.86% 5
Shows industry/promptness 36 42.86% 29 34.52% 65 77.38% 19 22.62% 5
Has integrity/ethics 42 50.00% 35 41.67% 77 91.67% 7  833% 5
Shows impartiality 39 46.99%| 34 40.96%| 73 87.95% 10 12.05% 6
Shows preparedness 37 45.68% 30 37.04% 67 82.72% 14 17.28% 8
Professional Activities
Participates in law related professional activities (eg: 36 58.06% 22 35.48% 58 93.55% 4  6.45% 27

bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen
Court, etc.)



EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. Robert P. Cates

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 83 Approved Approve Approval Approve  Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 52 63.41% 19 23.17% 71 86.59% 11 13.41%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 49 64.47% 19 25.00% 68 89.47% 8 10.53%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 46 64.79% 20 28.17% 66 92.96% 5 7.04%

Address issues raised 48 21 69 94.52%

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament 52 63.41% 16 19.51% 68 82.93% 14 17.07% 1

Has integrity/ethics 66 81.48% 13 16.05% 79  97.53% 2 247% 2

Shows preparedness 53 67.09% 21 26.58% 74  93.67% 5 6.33% 4

Professional Activities



Hon. Mary Day Coker

Number of Responses: 94

Legal Acumen

Demonstrates knowledge of the law

Listens to legal arguments

Comprehends legal concepts

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of

the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law

Communication Skills

Able to articulate questions and decisions

Written decisions:
Are well reasoned

Are clear

Are concise

Address issues raised

Professionalism

Shows courtesy/civility

Shows patience/temperament
Shows industry/promptness
Has integrity/ethics

Shows impartiality

Shows preparedness

Professional Activities

Participates in law related professional activities (eg:
bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen
Court, etc.)

Highly
Approved

# %
32 35.96%
35 39.33%
34 38.64%
31 37.80%
36 41.38%
38 41.76%
26 37.68%
29 42.03%
28 40.00%
29 41.43%
46 50.00%
42 45.65%
28 31.82%
43 50.59%
35 40.70%
35 38.46%
31 50.82%

Approve

#

32

35

35

27

29

21

25

28

25

27

27

25

32

31

33

%

35.96%

39.33%

39.77%

32.93%

33.33%

37.36%

30.43%

36.23%

40.00%

35.71%

29.35%

29.35%

28.41%

37.65%

36.05%

36.26%

39.34%

Total
Approval

#

64

70

69

58

65

72

47

54

56

54

73

69

53

75

66

68

55

%

71.91%

78.65%

78.41%

70.73%

74.71%

79.12%

68.12%

78.26%

80.00%

77.14%

79.35%

75.00%

60.23%

88.24%

76.74%

74.73%

90.16%

EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll

Do Not
Approve

#

25

19

19

24

22

22

15

14

16

19

23

35

10

20

23

6

%

28.09%

21.35%

21.59%

29.27%

25.29%

20.88%

31.88%

21.74%

20.00%

22.86%

20.65%

25.00%

39.77%

11.76%

23.26%

25.27%

9.84%

No
Opinion

#

12

25

25

24

24

33



— . EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. William E. Davis

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 70 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 49 74.24% 14 21.21% 63 95.45% 3 4.55%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 42 68.85% 15 24.59% 57 93.44% 4  6.56%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 40 70.18% 15 26.32% 55  96.49% 2 3.51%

Address issues raised 44 15 25.42% 59 100.00%

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament 60 90.91% 6 9.09% 66 100.00% 0 0.00% 4

Has integrity/ethics 59 89.39% 7 10.61% 66 100.00% 0 0.00% 4

Shows preparedness 52 78.79% 12 18.18% 64 96.97% 2 3.03% 4

Professional Activities



) EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. David A. Glant

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 98 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #
Legal Acumen
Demonstrates knowledge of the law 51 54.26% 29 30.85% 80 85.11% 14 14.89% 4
Listens to legal arguments 49 51.58% 25 26.32% 74 77.89% 21 22.11% 3
Comprehends legal concepts 50 53.19% 30 31.91% 80 85.11% 14 14.89% 4
Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 40 44.94% 26 29.21% 66 74.16% 23 25.84% 9
the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law 46 50.00% 28 30.43% 74 80.43% 18 19.57% 6
Communication Skills
Able to articulate questions and decisions 52 54.17% 32 33.33%‘ 84 87.50% 12 12.50% 2
Written decisions:
Are well reasoned 32 42.11% 25 32.89% 57 75.00% 19 25.00% 22
Are clear 34 44.74% 30 39.47% 64 84.21% 12 15.79% 22
Are concise 32 42.11% 32 42.11% 64 84.21% 12 15.79% 22
Address issues raised 33 43.42% 27 35.53% 60 78.95% 16 21.05% 22
Professionalism
Shows courtesy/civility 45 46.39% 25 25.77% 70 72.16% 27 27.84% 1
Shows patience/temperament 38 39.58% 25 26.04% 63 65.63% 33 34.38% 2
Shows industry/promptness 56 59.57% 27 28.72% 83 88.30% 11 11.70% 4
Has integrity/ethics 58 61.70% 25 26.60% 83 88.30% 11 11.70% 4
Shows impartiality 46 48.94% 24  25.53% 70  74.47% 24  25.53% 4
Shows preparedness 60 64.52% 24 25.81% 84 90.32% 9 9.68% 5
Professional Activities
Participates in law related professional activities (eg: 33 56.90% 19 32.76% 52 89.66% 6 10.34% 40

bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen
Court, etc.)



Hon. Stan H. Griffis

Number of Responses: 94

Legal Acumen

Demonstrates knowledge of the law

Listens to legal arguments

Comprehends legal concepts

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of

the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law

Communication Skills

Able to articulate questions and decisions

Written decisions:
Are well reasoned

Are clear

Are concise

Address issues raised

Professionalism

Shows courtesy/civility

Shows patience/temperament
Shows industry/promptness
Has integrity/ethics

Shows impartiality

Shows preparedness

Professional Activities

Participates in law related professional activities (eg:
bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen
Court, etc.)

Highly
Approved

# %
15 16.67%
16 17.98%
20 22.22%
15 17.44%
18 20.00%
23 26.74%
12 17.14%
16 22.86%
17 24.64%
16 22.86%
22 24.72%
19 21.35%
31 36.90%
24 29.63%
18 21.18%
23 27.71%
18 42.86%

Approve

#

34

35

28

24

21

22

28

30

27

35

32

34

33

24

36

%

37.78%

39.33%

31.11%

27.91%

23.33%

39.53%

31.43%

40.00%

43.48%

38.57%

39.33%

35.96%

40.48%

40.74%

28.24%

43.37%

40.48%

Total
Approval

#

49

51

48

39

39

57

34

44

47

43

57

51

65

57

42

59

35

%

54.44%

57.30%

53.33%

45.35%

43.33%

66.28%

48.57%

62.86%

68.12%

61.43%

64.04%

57.30%

77.38%

70.37%

49.41%

71.08%

83.33%

EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll

Do Not
Approve

#

41

38

42

47

51

36

26

22

27

32

38

19

24

43

24

7

%

45.56%

42.70%

46.67%

54.65%

56.67%

33.72%

51.43%

37.14%

31.88%

38.57%

35.96%

42.70%

22.62%

29.63%

50.59%

28.92%

16.67%

No
Opinion

#

24

24

25

24

10

13

11

52



. EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. Victor L. Hulslander

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 74 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 58 80.56% 11  15.28% 69 95.83% 3 417%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 52 74.29% 16 22.86% 68 97.14% 2 2.86%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 47 75.81% 14 22.58% 61 98.39% 1 1.61%

Address issues raised 46 15 24.19% 61 98.39% 1 1.61%

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament 59 80.82% 10 13.70% 69 94.52% 4  5.48% 1

Has integrity/ethics 62 84.93% 10 13.70% 72 98.63% 1 137% 1

Shows preparedness 59 83.10% 11 15.49% 70  98.59% 1 1.41% 3

Professional Activities



EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. Ysleta W. McDonald

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 64 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 46 73.02% 14 22.22% 60 95.24% 3 4.76%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 42 70.00% 17 28.33% 59 98.33% 1 1.67%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 38 73.08% 12 23.08% 50 96.15% 2 3.85%

Address issues raised 40 11 51

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament 54 85.71% 8 12.70% 62 98.41% 1 1.59% 1

Has integrity/ethics 52 83.87% 9 14.52% 61 98.39% 1 1.61% 2

Shows preparedness 44 72.13% 16  26.23% 60 98.36% 1 1.64% 3

Professional Activities



EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. Toby S. Monaco

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 87 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 78 89.66% 9 10.34% 87 100.00% 0 0.00%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 69 83.13% 10 12.05% 79 95.18% 4 4.82%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 62 84.93% 10 13.70% 72 98.63% 1 137%

Address issues raised 61 10 13.70% 71

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament 80 91.95% 6 6.90% 86 98.85% 1 1.15% 0

Has integrity/ethics 81 94.19% 4  4.65% 85 98.84% 1 1.16% 1

Shows preparedness 78 89.66% 9 10.34% 87 100.00% 0 0.00% 0

Professional Activities



EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. Mark W. Moseley

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 62 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #
Legal Acumen
Demonstrates knowledge of the law 28 45.90% 25 40.98% 53 86.89% 8 13.11% 1
Listens to legal arguments 34 55.74% 23 37.70% 57  93.44% 4 6.56% 1
Comprehends legal concepts 32 52.46% 19 31.15% 51 83.61% 10 16.39% 1
Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 27 46.55% 21 36.21% 48 82.76% 10 17.24% 4
the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law 29 48.33% 24 40.00% 53 88.33% 7 11.67% 2
Communication Skills
Able to articulate questions and decisions 38 63.33% 16 26.67%‘ 54 90.00% 6 10.00% 2
Written decisions:
Are well reasoned 29 56.86% 15 29.41% 44  86.27% 7 13.73% 11
Are clear 31 60.78% 15 29.41% 46 90.20% 5 9.80% 11
Are concise 30 60.00% 16 32.00%| 46 92.00% 4  8.00% 12
Address issues raised 32 61.54% 15 28.85% 47 90.38% 5 9.62% 10
Professionalism
Shows courtesy/civility 44 70.97% 15 24.19% 59 95.16% 3 4.84% 0
Shows patience/temperament 41 66.13% 17 27.42% 58 93.55% 4  6.45% 0
Shows industry/promptness 38 61.29%| 20 32.26%| 58 93.55% 4  6.45% 0
Has integrity/ethics 41 66.13% 15 24.19% 56 90.32% 6 9.68% 0
Shows impartiality 33 53.23%| 20 32.26%| 53 85.48% 9 14.52% 0
Shows preparedness 37 59.68% 18 29.03% 55 88.71% 7 11.29% 0
Professional Activities
Participates in law related professional activities (eg: 24 61.54% 12 30.77% 36 92.31% 3 7.69% 23

bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen
Court, etc.)



. EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. James P. Nilon

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 82 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 56 70.89% 17 21.52% 73 92.41% 6 7.59%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 48 64.86% 15 20.27% 63 85.14% 11 14.86%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 40 61.54% 22 33.85% 62 95.38% 3 4.62%

Address issues raised 41 23 33.82% 64 94.12%

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament 57 69.51% 19 23.17% 76  92.68% 6 7.32% 0

Has integrity/ethics 65 81.25% 11 13.75% 76  95.00% 4  5.00% 2

Shows preparedness 62 76.54% 15 18.52% 77 95.06% 4 4.94% 1

Professional Activities



. . EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. Phyllis M. Rosier

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 43 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 16 37.21% 15 34.88% 31 72.09% 12 27.91%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 12 32.43% 10 27.03% 22 59.46% 15 40.54%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 13 41.94% 10 32.26% 23 74.19% 8 25.81%

Address issues raised 13 10 32.26% 23 74.19%

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament 20 46.51% 14 32.56% 34  79.07% 9 20.93% 0

Has integrity/ethics 23 54.76% 16 38.10% 39 92.86% 3 7.14% 1

Shows preparedness 19 46.34% 15 36.59% 34 82.93% 7 17.07% 2

Professional Activities



EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. Robert E. Roundtree, Jr.

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 77 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen
Demonstrates knowledge of the law 54 72.00% 16 21.33% 70 93.33% 5 6.67% 2
Listens to legal arguments 49 65.33% 20 26.67% 69 92.00% 6 8.00% 2
Comprehends legal concepts 59 77.63% 14 18.42% 73  96.05% 3 3.95% 1
Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 50 65.79% 20 26.32% 70 92.11% 6 7.89% 1
the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law 49 64.47% 20 26.32% 69 90.79% 7  9.21% 1
Communication Skills

Able to articulate questions and 57 75.00% 18 23.68%‘ 75 98.68% 1 1.32% 1

decisions
Written decisions:
Are well reasoned 41 63.08% 20 30.77% 61 93.85% 4 6.15% 12
Are clear 43 67.19% 18 28.13% 61 95.31% 3 4.69% 13
Are concise 43 67.19% 19 29.69%| 62 96.88% 2 3.13% 13
Address issues raised 44 66.67% 18 27.27% 62 93.94% 4  6.06% 11
Professionalism
Shows courtesy/civility 56 72.73% 18 23.38%| 74 96.10% 3  3.90% 0
Shows patience/temperament 50 64.94% 20 25.97% 70  90.91% 7 9.09% 0
Shows industry/promptness 53 68.83% 18 23.38% 71 92.21% 6 7.79% 0
Has integrity/ethics 56 74.67% 15 20.00% 71 94.67% 4 533% 2
Shows impartiality 54 70.13% 16 20.78%| 70 90.91% 7  9.09% 0
Shows preparedness 54 72.00% 17 22.67% 71 94.67% 4 533% 2
Professional Activities
Participates in law related professional activities (eg: 40 74.07% 11 20.37% 51 94.44% 3 5.56% 23

bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen
Court, etc.)



. EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. Denise R. Ferrero

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 58 Approved Approve Approval Approve  Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 45 81.82% 9 16.36% 54 98.18% 1 1.82%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 43 79.63% 8 14.81% 51 94.44% 3  5.56%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 31 70.45% 11 25.00% 42 95.45% 2 4.55%

Address issues raised 33 10 22.22%

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament 42 75.00% 13 23.21% 55 98.21% 1 1.79% 2

Has integrity/ethics 48 85.71% 7 12.50% 55 98.21% 1 1.79% 2

Shows preparedness 48 85.71% 7 12.50% 55 98.21% 1 1.79% 2

Professional Activities



Hon. Walter M. Green

Number of Responses: 54

Legal Acumen

Demonstrates knowledge of the law

Listens to legal arguments

Comprehends legal concepts

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of

the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law

Communication Skills

Able to articulate questions and decisions

Written decisions:
Are well reasoned

Are clear

Are concise

Address issues raised

Professionalism

Shows courtesy/civility

Shows patience/temperament
Shows industry/promptness
Has integrity/ethics

Shows impartiality

Shows preparedness

Professional Activities

Participates in law related professional activities (eg:
bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen
Court, etc.)

Highly
Approved

# %
14 26.92%
20 37.74%
14 26.42%
13 25.00%
14 27.45%
16 31.37%
9 21.95%
9 21.95%
11 26.83%
11 26.83%
31 58.49%
31 57.41%
21 39.62%
22 42.31%
17 32.08%
18 36.00%
12 34.29%

Approve

#

22

20

21

16

16

13

15

19

14

19

18

16

22

20

18

%

42.31%

37.74%

39.62%

30.77%

31.37%

43.14%

31.71%

36.59%

46.34%

34.15%

35.85%

33.33%

30.19%

42.31%

37.74%

36.00%

45.71%

EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll

Total Do Not

Approval Approve

# % # %
36 69.23% 16 30.77%
40 75.47% 13 24.53%
35 66.04% 18 33.96%
29 55.77% 23 44.23%
30 58.82% 21 41.18%
38 74.51% 13  25.49%
22  53.66% 19 46.34%
24 58.54% 17  41.46%
30 73.17% 11 26.83%
25 60.98% 16 39.02%
50 94.34% 3 5.66%
49  90.74% 5 9.26%
37 69.81% 16 30.19%
44  84.62% 8 15.38%
37 69.81% 16 30.19%
36 72.00% 14 28.00%
28 80.00% 7 20.00%

No

Opinion

#

13

13

13

13

19



Hon. Thomas M. Jaworski

Number of Responses: 82

Legal Acumen

Demonstrates knowledge of the law

Listens to legal arguments

Comprehends legal concepts

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of

the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law

Communication Skills

Able to articulate questions and decisions

Written decisions:
Are well reasoned

Are clear

Are concise

Address issues raised

Professionalism

Shows courtesy/civility

Shows patience/temperament
Shows industry/promptness
Has integrity/ethics

Shows impartiality

Shows preparedness

Professional Activities

Participates in law related professional activities (eg:
bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen
Court, etc.)

Highly
Approved

# %
33 41.25%
40 50.63%
35 44.30%
31 41.33%
37 46.25%
43 53.09%
29 46.03%
30 47.62%
30 47.62%
31 49.21%
60 73.17%
58 70.73%
48 59.26%
55 69.62%
51 62.96%
49 61.25%
42 71.19%

Approve

#

23

27

19

21

21

15

17

20

19

15

18

19

16

17

11

%

28.75%

34.18%

24.05%

28.00%

26.25%

20.99%

23.81%

26.98%

31.75%

30.16%

18.29%

21.95%

23.46%

20.25%

20.99%

13.75%

25.42%

EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll

Total Do Not

Approval Approve

# % # %
56 70.00% 24 30.00%
67 84.81% 12 15.19%
54 68.35% 25 31.65%
52 69.33% 23 30.67%
58 72.50% 22 27.50%
60 74.07% 21  25.93%
44  69.84% 19 30.16%
47  74.60% 16 25.40%
50 79.37% 13 20.63%
50 60.98% 13 20.63%
75 91.46% 7  8.54%
76 92.68% 6 7.32%
67 82.72% 14 17.28%
71  89.87% 8 10.13%
68 83.95% 13  16.05%
60 75.00% 20 25.00%
57 96.61% 2 3.39%

No
Opinion

#

19

19

19

19

23



L EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. Joseph M. Williams

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 12 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 33.33% 6 50.00% 10 83.33% 2 16.67%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 4 36.36% 5 45.45% 9 81.82% 2 18.18%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 50.00% 4 40.00% 9 90.00% 1 10.00%

Address issues raised . 4 40.00% 9 90.00%

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament . 5 41.67% 10 83.33% 2 16.67%

Has integrity/ethics 5 41.67% 5 41.67% 10 83.33% 2 16.67% 0

Shows preparedness 5 41.67% 5 41.67% 10 83.33% 2 16.67% 0

Professional Activities



Hon. Johnny R. Hobbs, Jr.

Number of Responses: 15

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear

Address issues raised

Professionalism

Highly

Approved

# %

69.23%

61.54%

70.00%

Approve
# %

Total
Approval

# %

EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll

Do Not No
Approve Opinion
# % #

2 15.38% 11  84.62% 2 15.38%

2 15.38% 10 76.92% 3 23.08%

Shows patience/temperament

12

85.71%

2 14.29%

14 100.00%

0

0.00% 1

Has integrity/ethics

12

85.71%

2 14.29%

14 100.00%

0

0.00% 1

Shows preparedness

Professional Activities

11

84.62%

1 7.69%

12 92.31%

1

7.69% 2




Hon. J. Edward Philman

Number of Responses: 25

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear

Address issues raised

Professionalism

Highly

Approved

# %

30.43%

27.27%

29.41%

Approve
# %

Total
Approval

# %

EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll

Do Not No
Approve Opinion
# % #

7 30.43% 14 60.87% 9 39.13%

8 36.36% 14 63.64% 8 36.36%

Shows patience/temperament

10

40.00%

7 28.00%

17 68.00%

7 28.00% 0

Has integrity/ethics

11

45.83%

8 33.33%

19 79.17%

8 33.33% 1

Shows preparedness

Professional Activities

10

41.67%

7 29.17%

17 70.83%

7 29.17% 1




) EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. James T. Browning

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 14 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 63.64% 4 36.36% 11 100.00% 0 0.00%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 6 66.67% 2 22.22% 8 88.89% 1 11.11%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 75.00% 1 12.50% 7 87.50% 1 12.50%

Address issues raised 2 25.00% 7 87.50%

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament 9 69.23% 4 30.77% 13 100.00% 0 0.00% 1

Has integrity/ethics 10 76.92% 3 23.08% 13 100.00% 0 0.00% 1

Shows preparedness 8 61.54% 5 38.46% 13 100.00% 0 0.00% 1

Professional Activities



. . EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. David L. Reiman

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 28 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 18 72.00% 6 24.00% 24 96.00% 1 4.00%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 17 68.00% 7 28.00% 24 96.00% 1 4.00%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 12 63.16%

Address issues raised 13

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament 13 52.00% 10 40.00% 23 92.00% 2  8.00% 3

Has integrity/ethics 17 68.00% 5 20.00% 22 88.00% 3 12.00% 3

Shows preparedness 17 68.00% 7 28.00% 24 96.00% 1 4.00% 3

Professional Activities



. EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. Stephen P. Mickle

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 31 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 21 67.74% 8 25.81% 29 93.55% 2 6.45%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 20 66.67% 7 23.33% 27 90.00% 3 10.00%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 20 71.43% 7 25.00% 27 96.43% 1 3.57%

Address issues raised 17 9 33.33% 26 96.30%

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament 23 74.19% 6 19.35% 29 93.55% 2 6.45% 0

Has integrity/ethics 23 74.19% 6 19.35% 29  93.55% 2 6.45% 0

Shows preparedness 22 70.97% 7 22.58% 29 93.55% 2 6.45% 0

Professional Activities



. EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hon. Maurice M. Paul

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 21 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 12 57.14% 6 28.57% 18 85.71% 3 14.29%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 12 60.00% 4 20.00% 16 80.00% 4 20.00%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 15 1 5.00% 16  80.00% 4 20.00%

Address issues raised 14 3 15.00% 17 85.00%

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament 10 47.62% 4 19.05% 14 66.67% 7 33.33% 0

Has integrity/ethics 12 60.00% 4 20.00% 16  80.00% 4 20.00% 1

Shows preparedness 13 61.90% 5 23.81% 18 85.71% 3 14.29% 0

Professional Activities



) ) EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hearing Officer, Samuel P. Stafford, II

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 19 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #
Legal Acumen
Demonstrates knowledge of the law 8 47.06% 8 47.06% 16 94.12% 1 5.88% 2
Listens to legal arguments 8 47.06% 6 35.29% 14 82.35% 3 17.65% 2
Comprehends legal concepts 9 52.94% 5 29.41% 14 82.35% 3 17.65% 2
Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 8 53.33% 3 20.00% 11 73.33% 4 26.67% 4
the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law 8 47.06% 8 47.06% 16 94.12% 1 5.88% 2
Communication Skills
Able to articulate questions and decisions 8 44.44% 5 27.78%‘ 13 72.22% 5 27.78% 1
Written decisions:
Are well reasoned 6 40.00% 6 40.00% 12 80.00% 3 20.00% 4
Are clear 7 46.67% 3  20.00% 10 66.67% 5 33.33% 4
Are concise 7 46.67% 3 20.00% 10 66.67% 5 33.33% 4
Address issues raised 7 43.75% 7 43.75% 14 87.50% 2 12.50% 3
Professionalism
Shows courtesy/civility 11 61.11% 5 27.78% 16 88.89% 2 11.11% 1
Shows patience/temperament 10 55.56% 7 38.89% 17 94.44% 1 5.56% 1
Shows industry/promptness 9 50.00% 4 22.22% 13 72.22% 5 27.78% 1
Has integrity/ethics 11 64.71% 6 35.29% 17 100.00% 0 0.00% 2
Shows impartiality 9 52.94% 7 41.18% 16 94.12% 1 5.88% 2
Shows preparedness 9 50.00% 7 38.89% 16 88.89% 2 11.11% 1
Professional Activities
Participates in law related professional activities (eg: 7 58.33% 4 33.33% 11 91.67% 1  8.33% 7

bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen
Court, etc.)



. EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hearing Officer, Harvey E. Baxter

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 22 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #

Legal Acumen

Listens to legal arguments 76.19% 3 14.29% 19 90.48% 2 9.52%

Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 14 73.68% 4 21.05% 18 94.74% 1 5.26%
the law

Communication Skills

Written decisions:

Are clear 12 66.67% 6 33.33% 18 100.00% 0 0.00%

Address issues raised 13 4  21.05% 17 89.47%

Professionalism

Shows patience/temperament 16 76.19% 3 14.29% 19 90.48% 2 9.52% 1

Has integrity/ethics 16 76.19% 4 19.05% 20 95.24% 1 4.76% 1

Shows preparedness 16 76.19% 4 19.05% 20 95.24% 1 4.76% 1

Professional Activities



. . . EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hearing Officer, Susanne Wilson Bullard

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 27 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #
Legal Acumen
Demonstrates knowledge of the law 12 48.00% 6 24.00% 18 72.00% 7 28.00% 2
Listens to legal arguments 14 53.85% 6 23.08% 20 76.92% 6 23.08% 1
Comprehends legal concepts 14 53.85% 7 26.92% 21 80.77% 5 19.23% 1
Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 12 50.00% 7 29.17% 19 79.17% 5 20.83% 3
the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law 14 53.85% 6 23.08% 20 76.92% 6 23.08% 1
Communication Skills
Able to articulate questions and decisions 14 53.85% 7 26.92%‘ 21 80.77% 5 19.23% 1
Written decisions:
Are well reasoned 10 52.63% 4 21.05% 14 73.68% 5 26.32% 8
Are clear 10 52.63% 4 21.05% 14 73.68% 5 26.32% 8
Are concise 10 52.63% 4 21.05% 14 73.68% 5 26.32% 8
Address issues raised 11 55.00% 5 25.00% 16  80.00% 4 20.00% 7
Professionalism
Shows courtesy/civility 12 46.15% 7  26.92% 19 73.08% 7 26.92% 1
Shows patience/temperament 12 46.15% 7 26.92% 19 73.08% 7 26.92% 1
Shows industry/promptness 14 53.85% 7 26.92% 21 80.77% 5 19.23% 1
Has integrity/ethics 14 53.85% 9 34.62% 23 88.46% 3 11.54% 1
Shows impartiality 14 53.85% 5 19.23% 19 73.08% 7  26.92% 1
Shows preparedness 15 57.69% 6 23.08% 21  80.77% 5 19.23% 1
Professional Activities
Participates in law related professional activities (eg: 8 53.33% 6 40.00% 14  93.33% 1  6.67% 12

bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen
Court, etc.)



Hearing Officer, Sheree H. Lancaster

Highly
Number of Responses: 8 Approved

# %
Legal Acumen
Demonstrates knowledge of the law 5 62.50%
Listens to legal arguments 4 57.14%
Comprehends legal concepts 3 42.86%
Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 3 42.86%
the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law 4 57.14%
Communication Skills
Able to articulate questions and decisions 4 50.00%
Written decisions:
Are well reasoned 4 57.14%
Are clear 4 57.14%
Are concise 4 57.14%
Address issues raised 4 57.14%
Professionalism
Shows courtesy/civility 5 62.50%
Shows patience/temperament 4 50.00%
Shows industry/promptness 5 62.50%
Has integrity/ethics 5 62.50%
Shows impartiality 5 62.50%
Shows preparedness 5 62.50%
Professional Activities
Participates in law related professional activities (eg: 4 66.67%

bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen

Court, etc.)

Approve

#

%

37.50%

42.86%

57.14%

57.14%

42.86%

50.00%

42.86%

42.86%

42.86%

42.86%

37.50%

50.00%

37.50%

37.50%

37.50%

37.50%

33.33%

Total
Approval

#

%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll

Do Not No
Approve Opinion

# % #

0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 1
0 0.00% 1
0 0.00% 1
0 0.00% 1
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 1
0 0.00% 1
0 0.00% 1
0 0.00% 1
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 2



) ) EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
General Magistratre, Susan Miller-Jones

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 11 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #
Legal Acumen
Demonstrates knowledge of the law 9 81.82% 1 9.09% 10 90.91% 1 9.09% 0
Listens to legal arguments 9 81.82% 2 18.18% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 0
Comprehends legal concepts 9 81.82% 2 18.18% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 0
Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 9 81.82% 2 18.18% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 0
the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law 9 81.82% 1 9.09% 10 90.91% 1 9.09% 0
Communication Skills
Able to articulate questions and decisions 9 81.82% 2 18.18%‘ 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 0
Written decisions:
Are well reasoned 8 80.00% 1 10.00% 9 90.00% 1 10.00% 1
Are clear 8 80.00% 2 20.00% 10 100.00% 0 0.00% 1
Are concise 8 80.00% 2 20.00% 10 100.00% 0 0.00% 1
Address issues raised 8 80.00% 1 10.00% 9 90.00% 1 10.00% 1
Professionalism
Shows courtesy/civility 9 81.82% 1 9.09% 10 90.91% 1 9.09% 0
Shows patience/temperament 7 63.64% 3 27.27% 10 90.91% 1 9.09% 0
Shows industry/promptness 9 81.82% 2 18.18% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 0
Has integrity/ethics 9 90.00% 1 10.00% 10 100.00% 0 0.00% 1
Shows impartiality 9 81.82% 1 9.09% 10 90.91% 1 9.09% 0
Shows preparedness 9 81.82% 2 18.18% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 0
Professional Activities
Participates in law related professional activities (eg: 2 66.67% 1 33.33% 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 8

bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen
Court, etc.)



. . . EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
Hearing Officer, Marcia Rapczak

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 5 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #
Legal Acumen
Demonstrates knowledge of the law 0 0.00% 4 80.00% 4 80.00% 1 20.00% 0
Listens to legal arguments 1 20.00% 3 60.00% 4 80.00% 1 20.00% 0
Comprehends legal concepts 1 20.00% 2  40.00% 3 60.00% 2 40.00% 0
Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 0 0.00% 2 50.00% 2 50.00% 2 50.00% 1
the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law 1 20.00% 3 60.00% 4 80.00% 1 20.00% 0
Communication Skills
Able to articulate questions and decisions 0 0.00% 4 80.00% 4 80.00% 1 20.00% 0
Written decisions:
Are well reasoned 0 0.00% 4 80.00% 4 80.00% 1 20.00% 0
Are clear 0 0.00% 4 80.00% 4 80.00% 1 20.00% 0
Are concise 0 0.00% 4 80.00% 4 80.00% 1 20.00% 0
Address issues raised 1 20.00% 3 60.00% 4 80.00% 1 20.00% 0
Professionalism
Shows courtesy/civility 1 20.00% 3 60.00% 4 80.00% 1 20.00% 0
Shows patience/temperament 1 20.00% 4 80.00% 5 100.00% 0 0.00% 0
Shows industry/promptness 0 0.00% 4 80.00% 4 80.00% 1 20.00% 0
Has integrity/ethics 1 25.00% 2 50.00% 3  75.00% 1 25.00% 1
Shows impartiality 1 20.00% 3  60.00% 4 80.00% 1 20.00% 0
Shows preparedness 0 0.00% 3 75.00% 3  75.00% 1 25.00% 1
Professional Activities
Participates in law related professional activities (eg: 0 0.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 0 0.00% 4

bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen
Court, etc.)



) . EJCBA 2010 Judicial Poll
General Magistrate, Nancy A. Wilkov

Highly Total Do Not No
Number of Responses: 27 Approved Approve Approval Approve Opinion
# % # % # % # % #
Legal Acumen
Demonstrates knowledge of the law 19 70.37% 7 25.93% 26 96.30% 1 3.70% 0
Listens to legal arguments 18 66.67% 7 25.93% 25  92.59% 2 7.41% 0
Comprehends legal concepts 19 70.37% 7 25.93% 26 96.30% 1 3.70% 0
Analytically reaches decisions in unsettled areas of 19 70.37% 6 22.22% 25  92.59% 2 7.41% 0
the law
Willing to make decisions based on established law 18 66.67% 7 25.93% 25 92.59% 2 741% 0
Communication Skills
Able to articulate questions and decisions 20 74.07% 5 18.52%‘ 25 92.59% 2 741% 0
Written decisions:
Are well reasoned 16 66.67% 5 20.83%| 21 87.50% 3 12.50% 3
Are clear 17 70.83% 6 25.00% 23 95.83% 1 417% 3
Are concise 17 70.83% 6 25.00% 23 95.83% 1 417% 3
Address issues raised 16 66.67% 7 29.17% 23 95.83% 1 4.17% 3
Professionalism
Shows courtesy/civility 15 55.56% 8 29.63%| 23 85.19% 4 14.81% 0
Shows patience/temperament 16 59.26% 7 25.93% 23 85.19% 4 14.81% 0
Shows industry/promptness 23 85.19% 4 14.81% 27 100.00% 0 0.00% 0
Has integrity/ethics 21 77.78% 6 22.22% 27 100.00% 0 0.00% 0
Shows impartiality 19 70.37% 4 14.81% 23 85.19% 4 14.81% 0
Shows preparedness 22 81.48% 4 14.81% 26 96.30% 1 3.70% 0
Professional Activities
Participates in law related professional activities (eg: 6 54.55% 5 45.45% 11 100.00% 0 0.00% 16

bar association, functions, Inns of Court, Teen
Court, etc.)



